Incident Date Report Number

3/17/2024

3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024

3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024

3/17/2024

3/17/2024

3/17/2024

3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024

3/17/2024
3/17/2024

RMP24-000550

RMP24-000551

RMP24-000552

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
PLUM/KIRCHOFF

4761 KENILWORTH DR
WILKE NO EUCLID
1200 HICKS RD

3301 KIRCHOFF RD
EUCLID YALE

2202 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / KIMBALL

HILL DR

3902 EAST FRONTAGE RD

EUCLID EO WILKE
4738 ARBOR DR
1420 GOLF RD

4400 BLK SHADY CT

APPROX LOC: 900 W
ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP
JUVENILE NUISANCE
TRAFFIC STOP
CODE 2

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
911 INFO CALL
INTOXICATED DRIVER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD PARTY

TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

CENTRAL RD /N WOLF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

APPROX LOC: 3202
BROOKMEADE DR

2901 CENTRAL RD

800 W CENTRAL RD
5511 CHATEAU DR

APPROX LOC:5511
CHATEAU DR

1460 GOLF RD
2203 FULLE ST

ASSIST
PARKING COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE
CODE 3
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT
SUICDAL SUBJECT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/19/2024 7:27:50 AM



Incident Date Report Number

3/17/2024

3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024

3/17/2024
3/17/2024

3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024

3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024
3/17/2024

RMP24-000553

RMP24-000554

RMP24-000555
RMP24-000557

RMP24-000556

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:1321 GOLF
RD

1402 GOLF RD

111 VIOLACT

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
SB RT53 AT EUCLID

2907 CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC:3835
ASHLEY CT

FLICKER LN / SIGWALT ST
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

2304 FLICKER LN

3800 GOLF RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

4633 TEONIA WOODS DR
2100 PARK ST

2405 SIGWALT ST

1460 GOLF RD

2804 MILL CREEK LN
2403 EASTMAN ST

2803 NORTHAMPTON DR
3900 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:4993
WEBER DR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
DOMESTIC

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

3/19/2024 7:27:50 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

3/17/2024 KINGFISHER LN / OWL DR SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024 2705 HAWK LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/17/2024 3800 INDUSTRIAL AVE SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/17/2024 4718 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC ADVISED INCIDENT

3/17/2024 RMP24-000558 2900 SOUTH CT INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST

3/19/2024 7:27:50 AM



