



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/17/2024		PLUM/KIRCHOFF	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/17/2024		4761 KENILWORTH DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		WILKE NO EUCLID	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/17/2024		1200 HICKS RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/17/2024		3301 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/17/2024		EUCLID YALE	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/17/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		1460 GOLF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000550</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / KIMBALL HILL DR	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/17/2024		3902 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/17/2024		EUCLID EO WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/17/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		1420 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
3/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 900 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000551</b>	CENTRAL RD / N WOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/17/2024		APPROX LOC: 3202 BROOKMEADE DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		800 W CENTRAL RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
3/17/2024		5511 CHATEAU DR	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		APPROX LOC:5511 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000552</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/17/2024		2203 FULLE ST	SUICDAL SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/17/2024		APPROX LOC:1321 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/17/2024		1402 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/17/2024		111 VIOLA CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/17/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		SB RT53 AT EUCLID	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/17/2024		2907 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/17/2024		APPROX LOC:3835 ASHLEY CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000553</b>	FLICKER LN / SIGWALT ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000554</b>	E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/17/2024		2304 FLICKER LN	SPECIAL	
3/17/2024		3800 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/17/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		4633 TEONIA WOODS DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		2100 PARK ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000555</b>	2405 SIGWALT ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000557</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		2804 MILL CREEK LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000556</b>	2403 EASTMAN ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/17/2024		2803 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/17/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		APPROX LOC:4993 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/17/2024		KINGFISHER LN / OWL DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/17/2024		2705 HAWK LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
3/17/2024		3800 INDUSTRIAL AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/17/2024		4718 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/17/2024	<b>RMP24-000558</b>	2900 SOUTH CT	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST